Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000087784 3)))



H220000877843ABC5

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Con Fax Number	rporations : (850)617-6381	
From:	Account Name Account Number Phone Fax Number	: EXPRESS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE 1 : 120000000146 : (305)444-4994 : (305)328-4774	INC.

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:_____

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION NUART MIAMI MANAGEMENT INC.

T. SCOTT

MAR - 8 2022

Certificate of Status	0	··· ·
Certified Copy	1	₩.
Page Count	03	e - 1
Estimated Charge	\$78.75	

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

112 - 7



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

NUART MIAMI MANAGEMENT INC.

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621 F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the corporation is NUART MIAMI MANAGEMENT INC.

ARTICLE II

PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address and principal office is c/o Mathieu Massa, 999 Brickell Avenue, Suite 600, Miami, FL 33131.

<u>ARTICLE III</u>

PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to engage in and transact any and all lawful business within and without the State of Florida or United States for which corporations may be incorporated under Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, as amended and supplemented.

ARTICLE IV

-----SHARES----

This corporation is authorized to issue 1000 shares of One Dollar (\$1.00) par value common stock.

ARTICLE V

INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title:	Mathieu Massa, President
Address:	999 Brickell Avenue, Suite 600, Miami, FL 33131
Name and Title:	Pierfranco Dursi, Vice President
Address:	999 Brickell Avenue, Suite 600, Miami, FL 33131

<u>ARTICLE VI</u>

INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is:

Mitchell Seth Polansky, P.A. 999 Brickell Avenue, Suite 600 Miami, FL 33131

ARTICLE VII

INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the person signing these Articles as Incorporator is:

Mitchell S. Polansky, Esq. Mitchell Seth Polansky, P.A. 999 Brickell Avenue, Suite 600 Miami, FL 33131

I HEREBY ACCEPT this appointment of, and designation as, registered agent for service of process within the State of Florida of the proposed corporation named in the Articles of Incorporation hereinabove set forth and I do hereby further state that I may be found as registered agent for service of process upon said proposed corporation at the address set forth in Article VI of such Articles.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

3-4-22 Mitchell S. Polansky, Begistered Agent Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided forms.817.155, F.S.

Mitchell S. Polansky, Indorporator

3-4-22

Date